In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

sz s0 e NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

oo

Companies House

T

07/05/2020 #146
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

conprymir o 117 [2 [8 1417

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full IH & R BOILERCARE LIMITED

botd black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) DANIEL LEIGH

Surname

Liquidator’s address

Building namefnumber I 3

Street | STIRLING COURT YARD

STIRLING WAY

Post town BOREHAMWOQOD

County/Region l HERTFORDSHIRE

s [wlo[e] [ [2[F[x

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Fuli farename(s) N/A QOther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | N/A @ Other liquidator
Use this section to telf us about

Street another liguidator,

Post town

County/Region l

ot | [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q0?2

Notice of statement of affairs

|

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[alo o4 FPalol2To

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

2 Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

fafo  [ols  [afof2[0

04/17 version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
H & R BOILERCARE LIMITED
Company Number - 01726147

on the 30 April 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name: Gary David Savage

Signed:

Dated: 30 April 2020

CVL335




14 R Bolldercars Limited APPENDIX A
Directory’ Estimated Statement ot Affairs
Asat 30 Aprit 2020
Estimated to
Notes  Book Value Reaslise
ifical
Rensult van ‘ 5 £5,342 £4,200
Less: Lombard Operations {£2,175) (£2,175)
Surplus / (Deficiency) Nil £2,025
Customer list, phone number and website 5 £0 (£1,500°~
Tangible assets £4.215 . _£2500.-
£4,215 £4,000 -
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) - Nit
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) £1,782
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) - £1.601
Estimated employee claims . £15,700-
Natwest Bank pic . £15000
Other craditors e £19613
e - (£53,696)
Deficiency as per craditors ‘(£49,606)
issued and paid up share capiial £1 '0.00
Deficiency as creditors and shareholders ___(£50.696)

Notes

1. The information contained within this Statement of Affairs is based upon details provided by the Director.

2. The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt. All claims are subject to formal
adjudication

3. The Statemant of Affairs is subject to costs and expenses.

4. No preferential provision has been made for staff claims.

5. Valuations rovided by the Directors, vehicle valuation was taken from online




8 XION2ddY

PI0 005 359 OINZ FUMOGRUR AL, IUe) Sem, £ C o)
—_= 499 0TN3 AUNOQRas] ‘picjiun), ‘auey Al 72 aTenes ]
TE 965'ES 3
00'00¥ 3 (SZ815070T 398) YRR T
B6°ZSH'E 3 QHT 155 NSpAOJUAH PMORSIH D AN

- ES #Y6 9TXO oxg)| Kitqueg 199035 Jog \An0g
00°000°ZT 3
G0'DAL'E 7
00'006°S ] VG TS5 “Eag-Uo- Eu:som.f
00°000°ST E] dMT Zd] weyduitlilg

89'088°E ¥ {a95€T \3om) 366 N3 DNYSPIOFUIBH Tungsay
1 80 3 300 TIN3 WIRPIOTUSH UOpTpPON
T9°T09'T 3 (£S¥PTO9BE J¥) _ L SX8 HUR [R3UT) 1YA
TSR T 3| (VyI0T00 9d TZE 9] UL 99 woke PIRELISquR)

VVE 8608 FHYSHOA 15IM [ WA WO
* BYS 029 wodieD 6661 %08 Od
5% ZING BUJIOM|  peoN uolduLiRe]  @snop adppe uomuimg : ﬁ

21 863N UBAGIUG]| oA Wed Voweg| Toczaama] pa SRSy el

(SVEEAY 39U}, 5L 9NN Says 0l yHON] Ao wapia] asnof 514 oydans Bapuingg Ky o U.w =

{tZvister gou) WA 0 JH0N5|  PR0I PO LOKIUS TUIPNG SULOY Lo TN D0

YSPOJLIK AUEM JRIN Di0d wieg P
™ PIIbEY) TIesRpY =TT

11307008 29) HGE £95 swz__ﬁ 075 %08 Od e

3uno uﬁ%ﬂg P 38 5504p) T TS Mz

STV W

OSSN RS

FRRTERSAR YW




